overtime budget to pay for the extra-duty provided.  This is profit of approximately $28,109.00 
after all costs are reimbursed.    

Fleet Maintenance – 01-410-250: 
$20,000.00 was budgeted for vehicle repair expenses.  To date, $15,979.01 or eighty percent 
(80%) has been disbursed.  A total of one hundred and three (103) purchase orders have been 
authorized for repairs and maintenance.  By extrapolating monthly expense averages, this 
category will exceed 2018 budgetary limits by approximately 10%. 

Contracted Services – 01-410-450:       
$42,000.00 was budgeted for contracted services expenses.